IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
CRIMINAL DIVISION C

RE: ORDER CANCELLING AND DIRECTING CLERK TO RESET NON-ESSENTIAL
CASES SCHEDULED FOR THE WEEK OF APRIL 6, 2020.

Based upon A.O. No.: 12.5.10- 03/2020.7 IN RE: Mitigating Measures in Response to
COVID-19 it is ORDERED and ADJUDGED that the Clerk is directed to reset and re-notice the
cases set for the week of April 6, 2020 as follows:

Monday, April 6, 2020

All cases set on Monday, April 6, 2020 (AM) shall be reset to Tuesday, April 21, 2020 (AM)

All cases set on Monday, April 6, 2020 (1:30 PM) shall be reset to Friday, June 5, 2020 @ 9:00
AM)

Tuesday, April 7, 2020

The following Jury Trials set on Tuesday, April 7, 2020 shall be reset to a Pretrial Conference
Re: New Jury Trial Date on Monday, April 20, 2020 at 2:00 PM:

50-2020-CT-001066-AXXX-MB SANCHEZ, CLINT OSWARD
50-2020-CT-001369-AXXX-MB SANCHEZ, CLINT O

The following Jury Trials set on Tuesday, April 7, 2020 shall be reset to a Pretrial Conference
Re: New Jury Trial Date on Monday, June 1, 2020 at 2:00 PM:

50-2019-MM-010046-AXXX-MB  PINKNEY, CHARLES BERNARD
50-2018-MM-013038-AXXX-MB  PIERCE, ANTONIO BERNARD

Wednesday, April 8, 2020

The following Jury Trials set on Wednesday, April 1, 2020 shall be reset to a Pretrial Conference
Re: New Jury Trial Date on Monday, June 1, 2020 at 2:00 PM:

50-2019-CT-015843-AXXX-MB  RIVERA, ANTONIO
50-2019-CT-010561-AXXX-NB BLAKE, BRIAN LEE
50-2019-MM-004097-AXXX-NB  SAVAGE, MARVIN JAMES
50-2019-MM-012025-AXXX-MB NEUBAUER, MICHAEL NEIL



Thursday, April 9, 2020

All cases set on Thursday, April 9, 2020 (AM) shall be reset to Thursday, May 7, 2020 (AM)

All cases set on Thursday, April 9, 2020 (PM) shall remain as set. The parties shall follow the
Divisional instructions RE: COVID-19 PROCEDURES.

Friday, April 10, 2020

COURT HOLIDAY - Courts are CLOSED

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at West Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida this

31st day of March, 2020.

COUNTY JUDGE
County Court Judge

Copies furnished:

Clerk

State Attorney's Office- Div C
Public Defender's Office- Div C
Probation



